line of credit (the “JPMorgan Facility”) with JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. All assets are pledged as collateral for 
the JPMorgan Facility and the JPMorgan Facility has the following terms: (a) Upfront Fees of $600,000 in effect on 
the closing date, (b) a commitment fee in an amount equal to one hundred twenty-five (125) basis points (1.25%) 
of the aggregate undrawn commitment then in effect, (c) a commitment amount of $75,000,000, (d) interest rate of 
applicable adjusted term SOFR rate plus 4.21% per annum, and (e) termination date of June 30, 2027. The JPMorgan 
Facility was amended on September 3, 2024 with the following revised terms: a) upfront fees of $2,087,500 in effect 
on the effective date, (b) a commitment fee in an amount equal to one hundred twenty-five (125) basis points (1.25%) 
of the aggregate undrawn commitment then in effect, (c) a commitment amount of $250,000,000, (d) interest rate of 
applicable adjusted term SOFR rate plus 4.21% per annum, and (e) termination date of June 30, 2027. 

In addition, in the future, the JPMorgan Facility may be replaced or refinanced by one or more credit facilities